
List of Claiming Dates from April 2024 onwards  
 

Tues 2nd Apr – Burgh Mothers Union Easter Celebration, 2pm Burgh Village Hall 
Wed 3rd Apr - Poetry Group 11am St Michael’s Burgh 
Wed 3rd Apr - Burgh by Sands Parish Council Meeting, 7pm Burgh Village Hall 
Thur 4th Apr - Bingo Evening - Aikton Parish Rooms, 7.30pm 
Fri 5th Apr - Monthly Coffee Morning, Beaumont Parish Hall, 10am-12 noon 
Mon 8th Apr - St Andrew’s Annual Parochial Church Meeting 2pm in Aikton Parish Rooms 
Tues 9th Apr – Burgh WI AGM, 7.30pm Burgh Village Hall 
Fri 12th Apr – English Cathedrals – Sue Gallagher, Kirkandrews WI 7.30pm Beaumont Village Hall  
Sat 13th Apr - Cumbria’s Wartime Airfields - John Huggon - Beaumont Village Hall 7.30pm  
Sun 14th Apr - St Peters, Kirkbampton APCM, 10.30am, St Peters Church 
Sun 14th Apr - Kirkbride Bowling Club Open Day, 2pm  
Wed 17th Apr - Solway Flower Club - Flowers by Brenda, Beaumont Village Hall 7.30pm 
Thurs 18th Apr - Solway Gardening Society, Port Carlisle Bowling Club,  7.30pm 
Thurs 18th Apr - St Giles, Great Orton APCM, 7.30pm St Giles Church 
Sat 20th Apr - Family Bingo evening, Beaumont Parish Hall, 6.30pm 
Tues 21st Apr - St Michael’s Church Burgh by Sands APCM, 7.45, Burgh Village Hall and via Zoom 
Thurs 25th April - Lunch with Us, School-room at Monkhill Chapel, 12 for 12.30pm 
Thurs 25th Apr - Burgh Film Club, 7.30pm Burgh Village Hall  
Thurs 25th Apr - Coffee Evening Beaumont Village Hall, 7pm  
Thurs 25th Apr - Sweet and Savoury Evening, Aikton Parish Rooms, 7.30pm  
Wed 1st May - Poetry Group 11am St Michael’s Burgh 
Fri 3rd May - Monthly Coffee Morning, Beaumont Parish Hall, 10am-12 noon 
Tues 7th May – Burgh Mothers Union, 2pm Burgh Village Hall – Rev Peter Streatfeild  
Fri 10th May – ‘Wor Belle’ – Ed Waugh, Kirkandrews WI Open Meeting, 7.30pm, Beaumont Village Hall 
Wed 15th May - Beaumont PC AGM, Beaumont Parish Hall, 7pm 
Thurs 16th May - Solway Gardening Society Big Plant Sale, Beaumont Village Hall, 5pm to 7pm  
Sat 18th May - Family Bingo evening, Beaumont Parish Hall, 6.30pm 
Sat 18th May - Fun Quiz Night, Kirkbampton Village Hall, 7 for 7.30pm 
Wed 22nd May - Beaumont Parish Hall Committee AGM, 7.30pm 
Thurs 23rd May - Burgh Film Club, 7.30pm Burgh Village Hall  
Mon 27th May - Open House Braelees Beaumont - 10am to 4pm  
Thurs 30th May - Lunch with Us, School-room at Monkhill Chapel, 12 for 12.30pm 
Tues 4th June – Burgh Mothers Union Summer Outing – venue tbc 
Fri 7th June - Monthly Coffee Morning, Beaumont Parish Hall, 10am-12 noon 
Fri 14th June – Kirkandrews WI Summer Outing – venue tbc 
Thurs 27th June - Lunch with Us, School-room at Monkhill Chapel, 12 for 12.30pm 
Fri 5th July - Monthly Coffee Morning, Beaumont Parish Hall, 10am-12 noon 
Wed 10th July - Beaumont PC meeting, Beaumont Parish Hall, 7pm 
Fri 12th July – Fairy Magic, Kirkandrews WI, 7.30pm Beaumont Village Hall 
Tues 23rd July - Evening trip to Keswick Convention (departure tbc) 
Thurs 25th July - Lunch with Us, School-room at Monkhill Chapel, 12 for 12.30pm 
Fri 2nd Aug - Monthly Coffee Morning, Beaumont Parish Hall, 10am-12 noon 
Sun 4th Aug - August Sunday Afternoon Teas, Beaumont Village Hall - 2pm to 5pm 
Fri 9th Aug – Pictorial History of Cumbria – Ros Downing, Kirkandrews WI Open Meeting, 7.30pm Beaumont Village 
Hall 
Sun 11th Aug - August Sunday Afternoon Teas, Beaumont Village Hall - 2pm to 5pm 
Sun 18th Aug - August Sunday Afternoon Teas, Beaumont Village Hall - 2pm to 5pm 
Sun 25th Aug - August Sunday Afternoon Teas, Beaumont Village Hall - 2pm to 5pm 
 
Thurs 29th Aug - Lunch with Us, School-room Monkhill Chapel, 12 for 12.30pm  
Wed 4th Sept - Beaumont PC meeting, Beaumont Parish Hall, 7pm 
Fri 6th Sept - Monthly Coffee Morning, Beaumont Parish Hall, 10am-12 noon 
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Fri 13th Sept – Games Night, Kirkandrews WI, 7.30pm, Beaumont Village Hall 
Thurs 26th Sept - Lunch with Us, School-room at Monkhill Chapel, 12 for 12.30pm 
Sat 21st Sept - Family Bingo, Beaumont Parish Hall, 6.30pm 
Sat 28th Sept -  Ceilidh, Beaumont Parish Hall, 7.30 pm  
Fri 4th Oct - Monthly Coffee Morning, Beaumont Parish Hall, 10am-12 noon 
Fri 11th Oct – Kirkandrews WI AGM with lunch – 12 noon, Beaumont Village Hall  
Sat 12th Oct - Cycling around the world 4th talk - Ecuador, Galapagos Islands and Mexico -  Beaumont Village Hall, 
7.30pm  
Sat 19th Oct - Family Bingo, Beaumont Parish Hall, 6.30pm 
Wed 23rd Oct - Beaumont PC meeting, Beaumont Parish Hall, 7pm 
Thurs 31st Oct - Lunch with Us, School-room at Monkhill Chapel, 12 for 12.30pm 
Fri 1st Nov - Monthly Coffee Morning, Beaumont Parish Hall, 10am-12 noon 
Tues 5th Nov – Bonfire Night at Beaumont Parish Hall, 7pm 
Fri 8th Nov – Christmas Crafts Kirkandrews WI, 2pm, Beaumont Village Hall 
Sat 9th Nov - Autumn Fair Beaumont Parish Hall, 12 noon to 4pm  
Sat 16th Nov - St Michael’s Christmas Fair Burgh Village Hall  
Sat 16th Nov - Family Bingo, Beaumont Parish Hall, 6.30pm 
Fri 6th Dec - Monthly Coffee Morning, Beaumont Parish Hall, 10am-12 noon 
Thurs 5th Dec - Christmas Lunch with Us School-room at Monkhill Chapel 12 for 12.30pm 
Wed 11th Dec - Beaumont PC meeting, Beaumont Parish Hall, 7pm 
Fri 13th Dec – Kirkandrews WI Christmas Celebration, 6 for 6.30pm, venue tbc 
Sat 14th Dec - Annual Childrens Christmas Party, Beaumont Village Hall, 2pm to 4pm  
 
 

2025 
Sat 18th Jan - Family Bingo, Beaumont Parish Hall, 6.30pm 
Sat 25th Jan - Quiz & curry night, Beaumont Parish Hall, 7pm 
 
 


